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INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26
SEMESTER ODD SEMESTER
CLASS B.Tech (29, 3™ & 4" Year)
Sr. No. Description Date Day
AUGUST 2025 B
01 Commencement of Semester . 01/08/2025 Friday
02  Registration / Induction / Orientation / Value Added  01/08/2025 to Friday to
Program / Prerequisite Classes / Regular Classes - 16/08/2025 ‘Saturday
03 ' Independence Day & Parsi New Year (Hohday) 15/08/2025 Friday
"~ 04  Ganesh Chaturthi (Hohday) ‘; ©27/08/2025 Wednesday
» 7 SEPTEMBER 2025
05 Dlsplay of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List ~ 01/09/2025 Monday
'36”*('3-1;{55 Test—1 © 02/09/2025t0  Tuesday to
i , o | 10/09/2025 ~ Wednesday
07 Students Feedback — 1 01/09/2025 to Monday to
o - | 10/09/2025 Wednesday
08 Eid-e-MiIad (Holiday) 05/09/2025 Friday
09 Dlsplay of Class Test— 1 Result © 15/09/2025  Monday
170## Pa;Ent Meet - - B 20/09/2025 - Saturday
11 ‘ Department Progress —1IPresentation 15/09/2025 to Monday to
- ) 20/09/2025 Saturday
12 Mid Semester Examination 29/09/2025 to Monday to
I o . 04/10/2025 _ Saturday
13 Mid Term Review by Dean Academics 29/09/2025 to Monday to
_ 0471012025 Saturday
o _ OCTOBER 2025 ]
14 Dlsplay of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 01/10/2025 Wednesday
15  Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) 02/10/2025 Thursday
' Dussehra (Holiday)
16 | Display of Mid Semester Exam Result 09/10/2025 Thursday

Py Vo



Sr. No.

Description Date | Day
17 | Students Activities | 06/10/2025t0 @ Monday to
I R | 11102025 Saturday
18 | De partment Progress — Il Presentation " 13/10/2025 to | Monday to
- ‘l . 18/10/2025 | Saturday
19 | Diwali (Laxml PUJan) (Hollday) 21/10/2025 | Tuesday
20 | Diwali (Bali Pratipada) (Holiday) 22/10/2025 = Wednesday
NOVEMBER 2025
21 Dlsplay of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 01/11/2025 Saturday
22 Class Test—2 ~ 03/11/2025 to Monday to
— ] - 10/11/2025 Monday
23| Students Feedback -2 | 03/11/2025 to Monday to
. | 12/1172025 Wednesday
24 l Guru Nanak Jayantl (Hollday) | 05/ 11/2025 Wednesday
25 | Students Activities: (Mini PrOJect, Poster Presentation etc. ) | 11/112025t0 | Tuesday to
o i o - e 13/11/2025 | Thursday
i _276_ Dlsplay of Class Test — 2 Result 13/ 11/2025 Thursday
27 | Internal Submissions / Remedial Classes for Attendance | 18/11/2025 to . Tuesday to
| Improvement - 21/1172025 | Friday
28 i End of Classes 21/11/2025 | Friday
29 Dlsplay of Attendance and Final Defaulter List L 22/112025 Saturday
30 ' Practlcal/Semlna;YIV[lnl Prolect Examinations | 22/112025t0 | Saturday to
B B - ) 27/11/2025 Thursday
31 End Semester Examination (Tentative) 28/11/2025to0 |  Friday to
7 - ) 09/12/2025 Tuesday
32 Department Progress — III Presentation 01/12/2025t0 | Monday to
7 06/12/2025 Saturday
. DECEMBER 2025 -
33 Christmas (Holiday) 25/12/2025 ‘ Thursday
A JANUARY 2026
34 ‘[ Commencement of Next Semester (Tentative) 05/01/2026 | Monday
3 . Pathan Dr. G. B. Dongre
Dean — Academics Principal
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